

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 APPROVED ON 2004-08-18
TO SLS 1176: 1998**

SRI LANKA STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR LEATHER MILITARY BOOTS

CLAUSE 5.1 Material

Delete the existing sentence and insert the following “Leather used shall conform to clauses 4.1, 4.11 and 4.13 of SLS 588”.

CLAUSE 5.1.1

The first sentence of clause 5.1.1.b) to be amended as follows

b) “Thickness of tongue leather when measured as in Part 1 of SLS 404 shall be 0.8 to 1.0 mm”.

CLAUSE 5.1.2

Delete the existing sentence and insert the following “The insole shall be either leather of 2.5 mm to 3.0 mm thickness or water resistant cellulose board of 2.0 – 2.5 mm thickness”.

CLAUSE 5.2.3

Delete the existing sentence and insert the following.

“All seams shall be lock stitched except side seams and the seam between the toe cap and the vamp, which may be chain stitched provided it is strong and durable enough to resist wear”.